The Vermont Maple Festival, Inc. Specialty Foods Hold Harmless Agreement April 26-28, 2024

HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFICATION & INSURANCE AGREEMENT

This Hold Harmless, Indemnification, and Insurance Agreement is entered into by and between

______ hereinafter "Concessionaire" and The Vermont Maple Festival, hereinafter "Promoter" on this _____ day of ______ 2024.

AGREEMENT

For Valuable Consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Concessionaire, and the Promoter, agrees as follows:

Concessionaire will indemnify and hold harmless the Promoter from, any, claims, actions, and judgments arising from and related to Concessionaire's actions at The Vermont Maple Festival event. Concessionaire's actions include the acts of Concessionaire's agents and employee furthermore; Concessionaire agrees to waive all rights of subrogation against the Promoter.*

INSURANCE

Upon execution of this agreement and prior to the Concessionaire's commencing any vending or selling at the April 28-30, 2023 Vermont Maple Festival, the Concessionaire shall, carry commercial liability insurance.

You will need to send proof of insurance along with application whether your business is out of your home under your home owner's policy or if you're a commercial business.

The Vermont Maple Festival, Inc. (Promoter)

(Concessionaire)

By: authorized signature

By: authorized signature

*****REMINDER:** In order to get a space at the VT Maple Festival Craft Show you to send proof of insurance <u>and</u> signed Hold Harmless agreement along with application.

Thank you!